1 / 6
CRD010D THRU CRD080D SOD-123FL
www.yfwdiode.com GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics Co.,LtdRev:BFXJD
Current Regulative Diode
Surface Mount : 10~80mA
DESCRIPTION
CRD is diode which supplies constant current to an electric
circuit,even when power supply voltage fluctuations or load

Moisture Sensitivity: Level 1 per J-STD-020
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Paramete Symbol Value Units
Operating Temperature Range TJ -55 to 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number Marking Code
Pinch-Off Current IP@ V=20V Active Voltage
VK
Max. Voltage
Loading VB max
Max. Power
Loading PD
min max VK@ 0.8IPmin VB@ 1.1IPmin max
[mA] [mA] Max [V] [V] [w]
CRD010D 010D 8 12 3.0 190 0.5
CRD015D 015D 12 18 3.2 190 0.5
CRD020D 020D 16 24 3.5 190 0.5
CRD025D 025D 22.5 27.5 4.0 190 0.5
CRD030D 030D 27 33 4.8 190 0.5
CRD035D 035D 31.5 38.5 5.2 190 0.5
CRD040D 040D 36 44 6.0 190 0.5
CRD050D 050D 45 55 6.5 190 0.5
CRD060D 060D 54 66 7.0 190 0.5
CRD080D 080D 72 88 8.0 190 0.5
2 / 6
CRD010D THRU CRD080D SOD-123FL
www.yfwdiode.com GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics Co.,LtdRev:BFXJD
CRD Application Circuits
1.Current supply circuit for LED brightness stabilization (DC power supply)
(AC power supply)
(1) Half wave rectification
DC 8V~24V
V(CRD)=5~12V
LED (Rated current 20mA)
Vf=3.5V
CRD20X typ:20mA
DC 24V
V(CRD)=10V
LED (Rated current 100mA)
Vf=3.5V